U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HUD 02/2005
STATE: COLORADO

Boulder-Longmont, CO PMSA

Colorado Springs, CO MSA

Denver, CO PMSA

Fort Collins-Loveland, CO MSA

Grand Junction, CO MSA

PROGRAM

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT
For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT

65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT
For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT

65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT
For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT

65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT
For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT

65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT
For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT

65% RENT LIMIT

EFFICIENCY

703
703

703
761
970

519
519

519
555
701

615
615

615
627
795

516
516

516
605
768

468
468

468
471
593

1BR

815
815

815
815
1041

581
581

581
594
753

671
701

701
671
854

619
619

619
648
824

469
469

469
505
637

2BR

978
1022

1022
978
1251

713
734

734
713
906

806
888

888
806
1027

750
750

750
778
991

563
563

563
606
767

3BR

1131
1436

1490
1131
1436

824
1037

1047
824
1037

931
1178

1261
931
1178

899
1092

1092
899
1136

700
820

820
700
877

4BR

1261
1583

1786
1261
1583

918
1138

1238
918
1138

1038
1294

1472
1038
1294

1003
1248

1273
1003
1248

781
959

991
781
959

5BR

1391
1727

2054
1391
1727

1014
1237

1424
1014
1237

1146
1409

1693
1146
1409

1106
1357

1464
1106
1357

861
1039

1140
861
1039

1522
1873

2322
1522
1873

1109
1336

1609
1109
1336

1254
1525

1914
1254
1525

1211
1469

1655
1211
1469

943
1121

1288
943
1121
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U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HUD 02/2005
STATE: COLORADO

Greeley, CO PMSA

Pueblo, CO MSA

Alamosa County

Archuleta County

Baca County

PROGRAM

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT
For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT

65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT
For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT

65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT
For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT

65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT
For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT

65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT
For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT

65% RENT LIMIT

EFFICIENCY

510
514

514
510
644

441
441

441
471
593

345
345

345
471
593

467
467

467
471
593

351
351

351
471
593

1BR

545
545

545
546
691

464
464

464
505
637

427
427

427
505
637

505
555

555
505
637

412
412

412
505
637

2BR

655
667

667
655
831

606
610

610
606
767

474
474

474
606
767

606
698

698
606
767

459
459

459
606
767

3BR

757
952

973
757
952

700
799

799
700
877

644
644

644
700
877

700
849

849
700
877

655
655

655
700
877

4BR

845
1041

1148
845
1041

781
904

904
781
959

781
833

833
781
959

781
959

1096
781
959

673
673

673
781
959

5BR

931
1131

1320
931
1131

861
1039

1040
861
1039

861
958

958
861
1039

861
1039

1260
861
1039

774
774

774
861
1039

1020
1221

1492
1020
1221

943
1121

1175
943
1121

943
1083

1083
943
1121

943
1121

1425
943
1121

875
875

875
943
1121
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U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HUD 02/2005
STATE: COLORADO

Bent County

Chaffee County

Cheyenne County

Clear Creek County

Conejos County

PROGRAM

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT
For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT

65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT
For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT

65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT
For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT

65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT
For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT

65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT
For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT

65% RENT LIMIT

EFFICIENCY

397
397

397
471
593

393
393

393
471
593

397
397

397
471
593

579
579

579
626
795

351
351

351
471
593

1BR

410
410

410
505
637

496
496

496
505
637

410
410

410
505
637

670
687

687
670
853

412
412

412
505
637

2BR

499
499

499
606
767

604
604

604
606
767

499
499

499
606
767

805
884

884
805
1026

459
459

459
606
767

3BR

654
654

654
700
877

700
877

880
700
877

654
654

654
700
877

930
1176

1208
930
1176

655
655

655
700
877

4BR

781
804

804
781
959

781
906

906
781
959

781
804

804
781
959

1037
1293

1420
1037
1293

673
673

673
781
959

5BR

861
925

925
861
1039

861
1039

1042
861
1039

861
925

925
861
1039

1144
1407

1633
1144
1407

774
774

774
861
1039

943
1045

1045
943
1121

943
1121

1178
943
1121

943
1045

1045
943
1121

1253
1523

1846
1253
1523

875
875

875
943
1121
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U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HUD 02/2005
STATE: COLORADO

Costilla County

Crowley County

Custer County

Delta County

Dolores County

PROGRAM

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT
For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT

65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT
For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT

65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT
For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT

65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT
For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT

65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT
For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT

65% RENT LIMIT

EFFICIENCY

351
351

351
471
593

397
397

397
471
593

420
420

420
471
593

462
462

462
471
593

468
468

468
471
593

1BR

412
412

412
505
637

410
410

410
505
637

491
491

491
505
637

472
472

472
505
637

505
555

555
505
637

2BR

459
459

459
606
767

499
499

499
606
767

606
647

647
606
767

556
556

556
606
767

606
642

642
606
767

3BR

655
655

655
700
877

654
654

654
700
877

700
877

906
700
877

700
763

763
700
877

700
850

850
700
877

4BR

673
673

673
781
959

781
804

804
781
959

781
959

1042
781
959

781
786

786
781
959

781
959

1097
781
959

5BR

774
774

774
861
1039

861
925

925
861
1039

861
1039

1198
861
1039

861
904

904
861
1039

861
1039

1262
861
1039

875
875

875
943
1121

943
1045

1045
943
1121

943
1121

1355
943
1121

943
1022

1022
943
1121

943
1121

1426
943
1121

Page 4 of 12



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HUD 02/2005
STATE: COLORADO

Eagle County

Elbert County

Fremont County

Garfield County

Gilpin County

PROGRAM

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT
For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT

65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT
For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT

65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT
For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT

65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT
For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT

65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT
For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT

65% RENT LIMIT

EFFICIENCY

700
781

781
700
890

397
397

397
727
925

375
375

375
471
593

552
599

599
552
699

579
579

579
715
909

1BR

750
912

912
750
955

410
410

410
779
993

448
448

448
505
637

592
682

682
592
750

687
687

687
766
976

2BR

900
1148

1200
900
1148

499
499

499
935
1193

575
575

575
606
767

711
756

756
711
902

884
884

884
918
1173

3BR

1039
1318

1509
1039
1318

654
654

654
1080
1370

700
825

825
700
877

821
933

933
821
1034

1061
1208

1208
1061
1347

4BR

1158
1450

2062
1158
1450

804
804

804
1205
1509

781
946

946
781
959

916
961

961
916
1134

1185
1420

1420
1185
1483

5BR

1278
1582

2371
1278
1582

925
925

925
1329
1647

861
1039

1088
861
1039

1011
1105

1105
1011
1233

1306
1617

1633
1306
1617

1400
1714

2681
1400
1714

1045
1045

1045
1454
1784

943
1121

1230
943
1121

1106
1249

1249
1106
1333

1429
1753

1846
1429
1753
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U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HUD 02/2005
STATE: COLORADO

Grand County

Gunnison County

Hinsdale County

Huerfano County

Jackson County

PROGRAM

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT
For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT

65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT
For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT

65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT
For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT

65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT
For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT

65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT
For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT

65% RENT LIMIT

EFFICIENCY

469
469

469
570
720

485
485

485
535
675

471
590

590
471
593

351
351

351
471
593

471
492

492
471
593

1BR

536
536

536
610
773

533
533

533
573
724

505
637

746
505
637

412
412

412
505
637

505
607

607
505
637

2BR

681
681

681
732
931

687
693

693
687
872

606
767

901
606
767

459
459

459
606
767

606
674

674
606
767

3BR

846
991

991
846
1066

794
959

959
794
999

700
877

1122
700
877

655
655

655
700
877

700
869

869
700
877

4BR

943
1021

1021
943
1170

886
1094

1217
886
1094

781
959

1581
781
959

673
673

673
781
959

781
934

934
781
959

5BR

1041
1174

1174
1041
1272

978
1189

1400
978
1189

861
1039

1818
861
1039

774
774

774
861
1039

861
1039

1074
861
1039

1139
1327

1327
1139
1375

1069
1284

1582
1069
1284

943
1121

2055
943
1121

875
875

875
943
1121

943
1121

1214
943
1121

Page 6 of 12



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HUD 02/2005
STATE: COLORADO

Kiowa County

Kit Carson County

Lake County

La Plata County

Las Animas County

PROGRAM

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT
For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT

65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT
For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT

65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT
For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT

65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT
For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT

65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT
For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT

65% RENT LIMIT

EFFICIENCY

397
397

397
471
593

397
397

397
471
593

471
590

590
471
593

517
517

517
520
656

355
355

355
471
593

1BR

410
410

410
505
637

410
410

410
505
637

505
637

746
505
637

556
631

631
556
704

471
471

471
505
637

2BR

499
499

499
606
767

499
499

499
606
767

606
767

901
606
767

668
722

722
668
847

522
522

522
606
767

3BR

654
654

654
700
877

654
654

654
700
877

700
877

1122
700
877

772
970

1013
772
970

673
673

673
700
877

4BR

781
804

804
781
959

781
804

804
781
959

781
959

1581
781
959

861
1063

1153
861
1063

695
695

695
781
959

5BR

861
925

925
861
1039

861
925

925
861
1039

861
1039

1818
861
1039

950
1154

1326
950
1154

799
799

799
861
1039

943
1045

1045
943
1121

943
1045

1045
943
1121

943
1121

2055
943
1121

1039
1245

1499
1039
1245

904
904

904
943
1121
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U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HUD 02/2005
STATE: COLORADO

Lincoln County

Logan County

Mineral County

Moffat County

Montezuma County

PROGRAM

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT
For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT

65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT
For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT

65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT
For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT

65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT
For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT

65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT
For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT

65% RENT LIMIT

EFFICIENCY

397
397

397
471
593

405
405

405
471
593

471
590

590
471
593

380
380

380
471
593

413
413

413
471
593

1BR

410
410

410
505
637

406
406

406
505
637

505
637

746
505
637

415
415

415
505
637

483
483

483
505
637

2BR

499
499

499
606
767

517
517

517
606
767

606
767

901
606
767

521
521

521
606
767

558
558

558
606
767

3BR

654
654

654
700
877

673
673

673
700
877

700
877

1122
700
877

683
683

683
700
877

666
666

666
700
877

4BR

781
804

804
781
959

779
779

779
781
959

781
959

1581
781
959

781
915

915
781
959

781
890

890
781
959

5BR

861
925

925
861
1039

861
896

896
861
1039

861
1039

1818
861
1039

861
1039

1052
861
1039

861
1024

1024
861
1039

943
1045

1045
943
1121

943
1013

1013
943
1121

943
1121

2055
943
1121

943
1121

1190
943
1121

943
1121

1157
943
1121
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U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HUD 02/2005
STATE: COLORADO

Montrose County

Morgan County

Otero County

Ouray County

Park County

PROGRAM

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT
For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT

65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT
For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT

65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT
For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT

65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT
For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT

65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT
For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT

65% RENT LIMIT

EFFICIENCY

398
398

398
471
593

449
449

449
471
593

355
355

355
471
593

521
590

590
521
656

533
533

533
586
744

1BR

505
522

522
505
637

486
486

486
505
637

375
375

375
505
637

558
705

746
558
705

622
622

622
628
798

2BR

605
605

605
606
767

542
542

542
606
767

455
455

455
606
767

670
848

901
670
848

753
819

819
753
959

3BR

700
803

803
700
877

700
722

722
700
877

630
630

630
700
877

773
972

1122
773
972

871
979

979
871
1100

4BR

781
959

995
781
959

781
872

872
781
959

649
649

649
781
959

862
1064

1581
862
1064

972
1042

1042
972
1208

5BR

861
1039

1144
861
1039

861
1003

1003
861
1039

746
746

746
861
1039

951
1156

1818
951
1156

1072
1198

1198
1072
1314

943
1121

1294
943
1121

943
1121

1134
943
1121

844
844

844
943
1121

1041
1249

2055
1041
1249

1174
1355

1355
1174
1420
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U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HUD 02/2005
STATE: COLORADO

Phillips County

Pitkin County

Prowers County

Rio Blanco County

Rio Grande County

PROGRAM

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT
For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT

65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT
For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT

65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT
For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT

65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT
For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT

65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT
For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT

65% RENT LIMIT

EFFICIENCY

397
397

397
471
593

825
825

825
853
995

345
345

345
471
593

471
492

492
471
593

351
351

351
471
593

1BR

410
410

410
505
637

915
964

964
915
1068

405
405

405
505
637

505
607

607
505
637

412
412

412
505
637

2BR

499
499

499
606
767

1097
1269

1269
1097
1283

450
450

450
606
767

606
674

674
606
767

459
459

459
606
767

3BR

654
654

654
700
877

1268
1474

1763
1268
1474

610
610

610
700
877

700
869

869
700
877

666
666

666
700
877

4BR

781
804

804
781
959

1415
1625

2228
1415
1625

781
791

791
781
959

781
934

934
781
959

686
686

686
781
959

5BR

861
925

925
861
1039

1561
1774

2562
1561
1774

861
910

910
861
1039

861
1039

1074
861
1039

789
789

789
861
1039

943
1045

1045
943
1121

1708
1924

2896
1708
1924

943
1028

1028
943
1121

943
1121

1214
943
1121

892
892

892
943
1121
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U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HUD 02/2005
STATE: COLORADO

Routt County

Saguache County

San Juan County

San Miguel County

Sedgwick County

PROGRAM

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT
For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT

65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT
For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT

65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT
For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT

65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT
For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT

65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT
For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT

65% RENT LIMIT

EFFICIENCY

609
609

609
636
808

351
351

351
471
593

468
468

468
471
593

623
636

636
623
791

397
397

397
471
593

1BR

681
721

721
681
866

412
412

412
505
637

505
555

555
505
637

668
763

763
668
849

410
410

410
505
637

2BR

817
937

937
817
1042

459
459

459
606
767

606
642

642
606
767

802
975

975
802
1021

499
499

499
606
767

3BR

945
1121

1121
945
1195

655
655

655
700
877

700
850

850
700
877

926
1171

1422
926
1171

654
654

654
700
877

4BR

1053
1313

1645
1053
1313

673
673

673
781
959

781
959

1097
781
959

1033
1286

1464
1033
1286

781
804

804
781
959

5BR

1163
1431

1892
1163
1431

774
774

774
861
1039

861
1039

1262
861
1039

1140
1401

1684
1140
1401

861
925

925
861
1039

1272
1548

2139
1272
1548

875
875

875
943
1121

943
1121

1426
943
1121

1247
1516

1903
1247
1516

943
1045

1045
943
1121
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U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HUD 02/2005
STATE: COLORADO

Summit County

Teller County

Washington County

Yuma County

PROGRAM

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT
For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT

65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT
For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT

65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT
For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT

65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT
For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT

65% RENT LIMIT

EFFICIENCY

684
684

684
685
871

543
543

543
587
744

397
397

397
471
593

397
397

397
471
593

1BR

734
804

804
734
935

629
635

635
629
798

410
410

410
505
637

410
410

410
505
637

2BR

881
1051

1051
881
1124

755
835

835
755
959

499
499

499
606
767

499
499

499
606
767

3BR

1018
1291

1497
1018
1291

872
1100

1216
872
1100

654
654

654
700
877

654
654

654
700
877

4BR

1136
1420

1844
1136
1420

972
1208

1465
972
1208

781
804

804
781
959

781
804

804
781
959

5BR

1253
1549

2121
1253
1549

1073
1314

1685
1073
1314

861
925

925
861
1039

861
925

925
861
1039

1372
1677

2397
1372
1677

1174
1420

1905
1174
1420

943
1045

1045
943
1121

943
1045

1045
943
1121
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